limited to Fire Regulations, The Equality Act, The Control of Asbestos Act, Health and Safety 
Regulations, environmental Health Regulations, Regulations governing Residential Tenancies and 
similar.

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

The property should be insured on a reinstatement basis for not less than £320,000 (THREE HUNDRED
AND TWENTY THOUSAND POUNDS).   

This is an indicative figure only, based on the current Building Cost Information Service (BCIS) published
rates. It is good practice to regularly review this figure as building costs can increase rapidly. Specific 
specialist advice should be obtained from the building insurers where necessary.

[...]

Valuation and market comments

Having considered matters, taking account of our general observations on site, we are of the opinion that
the Market Value of the subjects in their present condition and with the benefit of vacant possession may
be fairly stated in the sum of £290,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY THOUSAND POUNDS).

Signed Calum Steven
Electronically signed :- 30/01/2026 10:36

Report author Calum Steven

Company name J & E Shepherd Chartered Surveyors

Address 65-67 Strathmore House
East Kilbride
G74 1LF

Date of report 26/01/2026

Mortgage Valuation Report